SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
INDEX
 COVER PAGE
 INDEX ………………………………………………………………. 0
 SHAPES & DIMENSION .………………………………………… 1
 PART NUMBER CODE …………………………………………… 2
 PRODUCT DETAIL ……………………………..……..…………3-7
 REEL DIMENSIONS ……………………………………………… 8
 REEL PACKAGING QUANTITY ………………………………… 8
 RELIABILITY & TEST CONDITION  ………………………. 9-11
 SGS REPORT
Part : SDR0402-1206 SERIES Version : AB Page : 1 / 11
PRODUCT DETAIL
Electrical Characteristics Test Instruments
L Page 3~7 TEST FREQ:
Page 3~7
TEST LEVEL:
Page 3~7
Ope.Temp.
-40℃~85℃
 HP4284A PRECISION LCR METER
 HP4284A WITH HP42841A CURRENT
SOURCE
 CHENHWA 502BC OHM METER
 HP4291B RF MPEDANCE ANALYZER
 HC-D3M TEMP. & HUMIDITY CHAMBER
L Load +10A:L Drop 30% ref.
DCR Page 3~7
Isat Page 3~7
Irms Page 3~7
SRF/MHz Page 3~7
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS：
P/N
Item /Spec.(mm)
A(max) B(max) C(max) D E F H I J
SDR0402 6.60 4.45 2.92 4.32 1.27 1.02 3.56 1.4 4.06
SDR0802 12.95 9.40 3.50 7.62 2.54 2.54 2.79 2.92 7.37
SDR0804 12.95 9.40 5.21 7.62 2.54 2.54 2.79 2.92 7.37
SDR0810 12.95 9.40 11.43 7.62 2.54 2.54 2.79 2.92 7.37
SDR1206 18.54 15.24 7.11 12.7 2.54 2.54 2.79 2.92 12.45
Marking：
”XXX”
Part : SDR0402-1206 SERIES Version : AB Page : 2 / 11
PART NUMBER CODE
SDR  0402  3R3  M   A
 1      2     3   4    5
1. Series Name
2. Size Code
3. Inductance (R=Decimal Point)  Unit：μH
4. Inductance tolerance：”K”±10%； ”M”±20%.
5. A：Lead Free
Part : SDR0402-1206 SERIES Version : AB Page : 3 / 11
UNSHIELDED SMT POWER INDUCTORS
SDR0402 TYPE
Part No.
L
(uH)
DCR max
(OHM)
SRF ref
(MHz)
I sat
(A)
I rms
(A)
SDR0402-1R0MA